TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/31/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Norac Andos, AB		11/29/2011	CORPORATION: SWEDEN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Syrgis Performance Initiators, Inc.	
Street Address:	4555 Lake Forest Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 650	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45242	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3123744	ANDONOX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)540-2139 Phone: 5025873722 Email: bwc2@gdm.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Brian W. Chellgren Address Line 1: 101 South Fifth Street Address Line 2: 3500 National City Tower Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 113276.000011

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian W. Chellgren

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004670 FRAME: 0298 900208187

Signature:	/bwc/	
Date:	11/30/2011	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Andonox Assignment Declaration#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004670 FRAME: 0299

DECLARATION OF ASSIGNMENT

Declarant, Richard L. Lindsay, states as follows:

- 1. I am Secretary and Treasurer for Syrgis Performance Initiators, Inc., ("SPI") and have held this position since August 17, 2007.
- 2. Upon information and belief, on August 17, 2007, SPI, Syrgis Acquisition AB, and Norac, Inc. ("Seller") entered into a certain Stock and Asset Purchase Agreement ("Agreement"). This Agreement controlled the acquisition of Seller's organic peroxide business, run directly or indirectly through the Seller and its wholly owned subsidiary, Norac Andos AB, by SPI and Syrgis Acquisition AB. As of the closing date of the Agreement, August 31, 2007, SPI received all of Seller's right, title and interest in and to all assets, rights and properties of every nature, kind and description primarily used in or held for use in the organic peroxide business, including U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,123,744, owned by Norac Andos AB.
- 3. Upon information and belief, a valid transfer of legal title has occurred and SPI is the proper owner of U.S Trademark Registration No. 3,123,744 for the mark ANDONOX and the goodwill associated therewith.
- 4. I further declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and that these statements are made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application and/or document or any registration resulting therefrom.

Further Declarant sayeth not.

RECORDED: 11/30/2011

Signature L. Fresay

/1-2

Date

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004670 FRAME: 0300